www.recom-power.com REV.:  2/2019 ECO-1
DC/DC Converter
RKZE
Description
The RKZE series are low cost  2W DC/DC converters in a standard SIP7 footprint. This makes them
suitable for price sensitive industrial, test and measurement and  high volume applications.
The RKZE converters are pin-compatible with the RK and RH converter series, offering a simple way
to upgrade a 1W high isolation supply to 2W. Standard isolation is 3kVDC with a /H version factory

 Note1: Efficiency is tested at nominal input and full load at +25°C ambient
 Note2: Max Cap Load is tested at nominal input and full resistive load
Model Numbering
Selection Guide
Part nom. Input Output Output Efficiency max. Capacitive
Number Voltage Voltage Current typ. (1) Load (2)
 [VDC] [VDC] [mA] [%] [µF]
RKZE-xx05S (3,4) 5, 12, 15, 24 5 400 81-83 1500
RKZE-xx09S (3,4) 5, 12, 15, 24 9 222 84-85 680
RKZE-xx12S (3,4) 5, 12, 15, 24 12 167 82-88 330
RKZE-xx15S (3,4) 5, 12, 15, 24 15 133 84-86 330
RKZE-xx05D (3,4) 5, 12, 15, 24 ±5 ±200 83-85 ±680
RKZE-xx12D (3,4) 5, 12, 15, 24 ±12 ±84 84-85 ±220
RKZE-xx15D (3,4) 5, 12, 15, 24 ±15 ±66 83-86 ±220
Notes:
 Note3:  standard part is without suffixes
  without suffix, standard isolation voltage (3kVDC/1 second)
  add suffix „/H“ for 4kVDC isolation (refer to “Isolation Voltage (6)”)
  Note4:  add suffix „/P“ for Continuous Short Circuit Protection (refer to “Short Circuit Protection (SCP)”
  or add suffix „/HP“ for 4kVDC Isolation and Continuous Short Circuit Protection
Protection (4)
Isolation Option (3)
Single or Dual
nom. Input Voltage
Output Voltage
RKZE-__ __ _/_
Ordering Examples
RKZE-1205S  = 12V Input Voltage, 5V Output Voltage, Single Output with 3kVDC Isolation
RKZE-1509S/H  = 15V Input Voltage, 9V Output Voltage, Single Output with 4kVDC Isolation
RKZE-0505D/P  = 5V Input Voltage, 5V Output Voltage, Dual Output with 3kVDC Isolation and SCP protection
RKZE-2415D/HP = 24V Input Voltage, 15V Output Voltage, Dual Output with 4kVDC Isolation and SCP protection
www.recom-power.com REV.:  2/2019 ECO-2
DC/DC Converter